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Representative Edward Philips

Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals

Recipient Name

1 Amy Ragus

2 Anton Faynberg

3 Babajide Ajanaku

4 Cheryl Miller

5 Giuliana Funkhouser

6 John Shiu

7 Jonas Navickas

8 Melvin Brown

9 Nicholas Francese

10 Niloufer Rakhangi

11 Rudy G. Hypolite

12 Willie James Laws, Jr.

Cultural Sector Recovery for Organizations

Recipient Name

City

Walpole
Stoughton
Walpole
Stoughton
Stoughton
Sharon
Mansfield
Stoughton
Sharon
Sharon
Stoughton
Sharon

Cultural Sector Recovery for
Individuals Total

City

Grant
Amount

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000

$60,000

Grant
Amount
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13 One Book One Town: Sharon Reads Together Sharon $6,750

14 Potter's Place Sharon $8,500
Praying Indians of Natick Mother Village Ut

15 Ponkapog Kah Peantamoonk Otanash Yeshuatribal ~ Stoughton $6,750
Council, Inc.

16 Sharon Community Chamber Orchestra, Inc. Sharon $6,850

17 The Old Stoughton Musical Society Stoughton $6,850

18 Voices United Walpole $§7,100

Cultural Sector Recovery for

Organizations Total S
Festivals & Projects

Recipient Name City Ar::::
19 One Book One Town: Sharon Reads Together Sharon $2,500
20 Sharon Cultural Council Sharon $2,500
21 Sharon Music Academy Sharon $2,500
Festivals & Projects Total $7,500

Local Cultural Council Allocation
Recipient Name City Grant
Amount
22 Mansfield Local Cultural Council Mansfield $12,200
23 Sharon Cultural Council Sharon $9,000
24 Stoughton Cultural Council Stoughton $19,300
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25 Walpole Cultural Council

STARS Residencies

Recipient Name

26 Helen H. Hansen Elementary School

27 South Elementary School

Traditional Arts Apprenticeship

Recipient Name

28 John J. Abarta

29 Judy Bressler

Walpole

City

Stoughton

Stoughton

City

Stoughton

Sharon

$12,100

Local Cultural Council
Allocation Total $52,600
Grant
Amount
$3,250
$3,250
STARS Residencies Total $6,500
Grant
Amount
$10,000
$10,000

Traditional Arts
Apprenticeship Total S
Representative Edward $189,400

Philips Total

Grand Total $189,400
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