

FY23 Grants

As of May 24 2023

Representative Edward Philips

Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
1	Amy Ragus	Walpole		\$5,000
2	Anton Faynberg	Stoughton		\$5,000
3	Babajide Ajanaku	Walpole		\$5,000
4	Cheryl Miller	Stoughton		\$5,000
5	Giuliana Funkhouser	Stoughton		\$5,000
6	John Shiu	Sharon		\$5,000
7	Jonas Navickas	Mansfield		\$5,000
8	Melvin Brown	Stoughton		\$5,000
9	Nicholas Francese	Sharon		\$5,000
10	Niloufer Rakhangi	Sharon		\$5,000
11	Rudy G. Hypolite	Stoughton		\$5,000
12	Willie James Laws, Jr.	Sharon		\$5,000
			Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals Total	\$60,000

Cultural Sector Recovery for Organizations

Gra	City	Recipient Name
Amou	City	Necipient Name



FY23 Grants

As of May 24 2023

13 One Book One Town: Sharon Reads Together	Sharon	\$6,750
14 Potter's Place	Sharon	\$8,500
Praying Indians of Natick Mother Village Ut 15 Ponkapog Kah Peantamoonk Otanash Yeshuatriba Council, Inc.	l Stoughton	\$6,750
16 Sharon Community Chamber Orchestra, Inc.	Sharon	\$6,850
17 The Old Stoughton Musical Society	Stoughton	\$6,850
18 Voices United	Walpole	\$7,100
	Cultural Sector Recovery for Organizations Total	\$42,800

Festivals & Projects

Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
19 One Book One Town: Sharon Reads Together	Sharon		\$2,500
20 Sharon Cultural Council	Sharon		\$2,500
21 Sharon Music Academy	Sharon		\$2,500
		Festivals & Projects Total	\$7,500

Local Cultural Council Allocation

Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
22 Mansfield Local Cultural Council	Mansfield	\$12,200
23 Sharon Cultural Council	Sharon	\$9,000
24 Stoughton Cultural Council	Stoughton	\$19,300



FY23 Grants

As of May 24 2023

25 Walpole Cultural Council	Walpole		\$12,100
		Local Cultural Council Allocation Total	\$52,600

STARS Residencies

Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
26 Helen H. Hansen Elementary School	Stoughton	\$3,250
27 South Elementary School	Stoughton	\$3,250
	STARS Reside	ncies Total \$6,500

Traditional Arts Apprenticeship

Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
28 John J. Abarta	Stoughton		\$10,000
29 Judy Bressler	Sharon		\$10,000
		Traditional Arts Apprenticeship Total	\$20,000
		Representative Edward Philips Total	\$189,400
		Grand Total	\$189,400